members of the Company in their Extra-Ordinary 
General Meeting held on 10th March, 2022 has increased 
the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from 
` 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores only) divided 
into 3,00,00,000 (Three Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- 
each to ` 41,50,00,000/- (Rupees Forty One Crores 
Fifty Lakhs only) constituting ` 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Crores only) Equity Share Capital divided into 
3,00,00,000 (Three Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each 
and ` 11,50,00,000 Preference Share Capital divided 
into 1,15,00,000 (One Crore Fifteen Lakhs) Preference 

Shares of ` 10/- each. Accordingly, the Capital Clause 
of Memorandum of Association of the Company was 
suitably altered. 

Further, during the year under review, there was no 
change in the paid up equity share capital of the 
Company.

[...]

The Company has altered Memorandum of 
Association of the Company by way of increase 
in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from 
existing ` 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores 
only) divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three Crores) 
Equity Shares of ` 10/-(Rupees ten only) each to 
` 41,50,00,000/- (Rupees Forty One Crores Fifty 
Lakhs only) divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three Crores) 
Equity Shares of ` 10/- each and 1,15,00,000 (One 
Crore Fifteen Lakhs) Preference Shares of ` 10/- 
(Rupees ten only) each. 

2.	 The Company has convened a separate meetings  
of the Equity Shareholders, Secured Creditors and 
Unsecured Creditors of Kamdhenu Limited on 
25th September , 2021, as directed by the Hon’ble